Corporate Overview | Management Reports | Financial Statement

11 | Annual Report 2021-22

Forty Five Thousand) equity shares of the face 

value of ` 10/- each (about 10% of the paid-up 

capital of the Company as on June 30, 2022) 

amounting to ` 74,50,000/- (INR Seventy Four 

Lakhs Fifty Thousand).

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Stock Options shall 

be offered in accordance with the terms 

and conditions as regards price, payment, 

application, allotment, entitlement to dividend 

and other rights, transferability and all other 

matters as stipulated by SEBI SBEB Regulations